Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST

Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

w2 (' | Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
S Order Date: 01-12-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0804 0804 RMA2000000001 4 Procurement Folder: 687534
Document Name: Open-end Contract for Diesel Fuel for Locomotives Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Diesel fuel for South Branch Valley Railroad gggzge order #3 to renew contract until March 14,
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-03-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-03-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000203179 Requestor Name: Thomasena S Cooper
R T ROGERS OIL CO INC Requestor Phone: (304) 538-2305
300 GRACE ST Requestor Email: thomasena.s.cooper@wv.gov
HINTON wv 259512500
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-466-1733 Extension: ! 3
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days =
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
STATE RAIL AUTHORITY STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
120 WATER PLANT DR (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DR
MOOREFIELD WV 26836 MOOREFIELD WV 26836
-

us us

- ol

/

\

/\ 202/7 L Total Order Amount: Open EnFI
) |

Purchasing Division's Fila Copy

A |2z,

URCHASING’DIVIS’ION AIJ‘THORIZATION _|ATTORNEY,GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

‘.

A

DATE: LML \ |l>})ﬂ)7'DATE g
ELECTRONIC SIGNATU E N FILE ELECTRONIC SJGNATURE ON FILE

// /9/2023

Date Printed:  Jan 12, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0804 0804 RMAZ2000000001 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

\J’ y




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order #3 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.
Effective date of renewal 03/15/2023 through 03/14/2024
Renewals Remaining: (0)

No other changes

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not madified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 25121501 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To
2023-03-15 2024-03-14
Commodity Line Description: Diesel Fuel - Delivered to Green Spring, WV
Extended Description:
OPIS Cost (+) Vendor Markup of .22 cents (=) Unit Price
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 25121501 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To
2023-03-15 2024-03-14
Commodity Line Description: Diesel Fuel - Delivered to Moorefield, WV
Extended Description:
OPIS Cost (+) Vendor Markup of .22 cents (=) Unit Price
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 25121501 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To
2023-03-15 2024-03-14
Commeodity Line Description: Diesel Fuel - Delivered to Petersburg, WV

Extended Description:
OPIS Cost (+) Vendor Markup of .22 cents (=) Unit Price

Date Printed:  Jan 12,2023 Order Number: CMA 0804 0804 RMA2000000001 4

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




1/9/23, 8:24 AM State Rail Contract Letter.docx - Google Docs

rogers Oil Co., Inc.

Jannary 9, 2023

To: Tammy Cooper
WYV State Rail Authority
South Branch Valley Railroad
120 Water Plant Dr.

Moorefield, WV 26836

From: Matt Burdette
R.T. Rogers Oil Company, Inc.
153 Grace Street
Hinton, WV 25851

304-466-1733 Ext, 115

This letter is to notify you that R.T. Rogers Qil Co., Inc. would like to extend the current contract (refer
contract # RMA2000000001) at the various locations indicated for the period from March 15, 2023 to
March 14, 2024 with the same terms, prices, conditions, and specifications.

Sincerely,
Matt Burdette Mwﬁm

R.T. Rogers Oil Company, Inc,



